TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM563172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900526386

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Mobility, LLC		07/02/2019	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Mobility Eldercare Inc.
Street Address:	3240 E. Union Hills Drive, Suite 137
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85050
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5659430	ENVOY AMERICA
Registration Number:	5659429	ENVOY AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6028525499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6028525500 Phone:

Email: uspto@hoolcourylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Hool

Address Line 1: 2398 E Camelback Road, Hool Coury Law

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Hool
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Hool/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Naitonal Mobility Trademark Assignment SIGNED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006865 FRAME: 0803 900536541

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, National Mobility, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), has adopted, used, and is using those certain trademarks that are filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, REGISTRATION NOS. 5659430 and 5659429 for "ENVOY AMERICA" Registered on January 22, 2019 (the "<u>Marks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, National Mobility Eldercare Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"), of 3240 East Union Hills Drive, Suite 137, Phoenix, Arizona 85050 is desirous of acquiring the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the assignment and transfer of, all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of its business symbolized by the Marks, all rights to sue for infringement of the Marks, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

DATED this 2nd day of July, 2019.

National Mobility, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company

D	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,
Dy.		**
ŀ	Iarim Kanaan, N	/lanager

STATE OF ARIZONA) ss.
County of Maricopa)

On this 2^{nd} day of July, 2019, before me appeared Karim Kanaan, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 12/10/2019

HEIDI ABOUL
Notary Public - Arizona
Maricopa County
My Commission Expires
January 10, 2021